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NASS Summary Statistics 2017 08:43 Tuesday, June 30, 2020 1

Hospital File Contents
Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

Num Variable Type Len Pos Label

8 DISCWT Num 8 8 Encounter Weight

7 HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT Num 3 82 Hospital Beds 1:0-99 2:100-299 3:300+

2 HOSP_CONTROL Num 5 68 AHA: Control/ownership of hospital

4 HOSP_LOCATION Num 3 76 AHA: Location of Hospital, 0:rural, 1:urban

5 HOSP_LOCTEACH Num 3 79 Location/teaching status of hospital

1 HOSP_NASS Num 4 64 NASS Hospital Number

6 HOSP_REGION Num 8 0 Hospital Census Region, 1:Northeast, 2:Midwest, 3:South, 4:West

3 HOSP_TEACH Num 3 73 AHA: Teaching status of hospital, 0:non-teaching, 1: teaching

9 NASS_STRATUM Char 4 85 NASS sample stratum

10 N_DISC_U Num 8 16 Total Number of AS Encounters for all Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM

11 N_HOSP_U Num 8 24 Total Number of Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM

12 S_DISC_U Num 8 32 Total Number of AS Encounters for Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM

13 S_HOSP_U Num 8 40 Total Number of Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM

14 TOTAL_AS_ENCOUNTERS Num 8 48 SASD encounters with >= 1 narrow surgery

15 YEAR Num 8 56 Data Year
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Means for Hospital File

The MEANS Procedure

Variable Label N
N

Miss Minimum Maximum Mean Std Dev

HOSP_NASS
HOSP_CONTROL
HOSP_TEACH
HOSP_LOCATION
HOSP_LOCTEACH
HOSP_REGION
HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT
DISCWT
N_DISC_U
N_HOSP_U
S_DISC_U
S_HOSP_U
TOTAL_AS_ENCOUNTERS
YEAR

NASS Hospital Number
AHA: Control/ownership of hospital
AHA: Teaching status of hospital, 0:non-teaching, 1: teaching
AHA: Location of Hospital, 0:rural, 1:urban
Location/teaching status of hospital
Hospital Census Region, 1:Northeast, 2:Midwest, 3:South, 4:West
Hospital Beds 1:0-99 2:100-299 3:300+
Encounter Weight
Total Number of AS Encounters for all Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM
Total Number of Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM
Total Number of AS Encounters for Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM
Total Number of Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM
SASD encounters with >= 1 narrow surgery
Data Year

2737
2737
2737
2737
2737
2737
2737
2737
2737
2737
2737
2737
2737
2737

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

10001.00
1.0000000

0
0

1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
1.0354318

18709.54
13.0000000

5490.00
10.0000000
42.0000000

2017.00

40486.00
3.0000000
1.0000000
1.0000000
3.0000000
4.0000000
3.0000000
4.4616094
954721.03

368.0000000
917239.00

238.0000000
35979.00

2017.00

25482.08
1.9897698
0.4070150
0.6711728
2.0347095
2.5060285
1.8198758
1.5637802
255108.92

117.3565948
194044.61

77.7650712
2794.17
2017.00

9322.85
0.5513519
0.4913675
0.4698729
0.8315117
0.9330965
0.7709545
0.5895362
238083.55

88.4778443
207228.14

57.5496161
3394.16

0
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_NASS
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_NASS

HOSP_NASS Frequency
Percent
of Total

Not Missing 2,737 100.0%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT

HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT Frequency
Percent
of Total

0-99 1,104 40.34%

100-299 1,022 37.34%

300+ 611 22.32%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_CONTROL
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_CONTROL

HOSP_CONTROL Frequency
Percent
of Total

1: Government, non-federal (public) 430 15.71%

2: Private, not-for-profit (voluntary) 1,905 69.60%

3: Private, investor-owned (proprietary) 402 14.69%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCTEACH
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCTEACH

HOSP_LOCTEACH Frequency
Percent
of Total

Rural, Non-teaching or Teaching 900 32.88%

Urban, Non-teaching 842 30.76%

Urban, Teaching 995 36.35%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_REGION
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_REGION

HOSP_REGION Frequency
Percent
of Total

Northeast 394 14.40%

Midwest 1,019 37.23%

South 869 31.75%

West 455 16.62%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCATION
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCATION

HOSP_LOCATION Frequency
Percent
of Total

Rural 900 32.88%

Urban 1,837 67.12%
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_TEACH
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Frequency Distribution for HOSP_TEACH

HOSP_TEACH Frequency
Percent
of Total

Non-teaching 1,623 59.30%

Teaching 1,114 40.70%
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Frequency Distribution for DISCWT
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Frequency Distribution for DISCWT

DISCWT Frequency
Percent
of Total

1.0354318137 109 3.98%

1.0408639722 101 3.69%

1.0511667725 77 2.81%

1.0866688707 14 0.51%

1.103776896 63 2.30%

1.126925004 35 1.28%

1.1369928642 59 2.16%

1.1628762205 71 2.59%

1.1957588891 127 4.64%

1.2119180925 67 2.45%

1.2598167142 <= 10 *.**%

1.3268751421 71 2.59%

1.3565325461 35 1.28%

1.3653341991 238 8.70%

1.3659252859 64 2.34%

1.380212701 120 4.38%

1.4035295889 48 1.75%

1.407803899 12 0.44%

1.4218546491 12 0.44%

1.4236135971 32 1.17%

1.4261514532 68 2.48%

1.4316234398 31 1.13%

1.4518493769 49 1.79%

1.4521284115 20 0.73%

1.4528755559 28 1.02%

1.4662577794 55 2.01%

1.4776183278 23 0.84%

1.4810080272 34 1.24%

1.4975935001 16 0.58%

1.5089224596 49 1.79%

1.5362479062 78 2.85%

1.5710038346 20 0.73%

1.5940654616 76 2.78%

1.6085205311 56 2.05%

1.6086934033 44 1.61%

1.6191971718 23 0.84%
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Frequency Distribution for DISCWT

DISCWT Frequency
Percent
of Total

1.6526949735 31 1.13%

1.6571541122 59 2.16%

1.6953168741 45 1.64%

1.7239277067 52 1.90%

1.737072128 61 2.23%

1.7403915706 37 1.35%

1.8248624019 14 0.51%

1.8790089919 27 0.99%

1.884095583 26 0.95%

1.9240138387 52 1.90%

1.9728095978 44 1.61%

2.002900992 29 1.06%

2.0991508432 14 0.51%

2.1814460639 39 1.42%

2.4149084689 16 0.58%

3.0663174649 14 0.51%

3.2321682981 27 0.99%

3.4284501773 18 0.66%

3.7535407545 76 2.78%

4.4616094308 21 0.77%
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Frequency Distribution for NASS_STRATUM
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Frequency Distribution for NASS_STRATUM

NASS_STRATUM Frequency
Percent
of Total

1110 32 1.17%

1120 45 1.64%

1130 68 2.48%

1210 23 0.84%

1220 29 1.06%

1230 71 2.59%

1314 35 1.28%

1320 20 0.73%

1330 71 2.59%

2110 238 8.70%

2120 120 4.38%

2133 14 0.51%

2134 109 3.98%

2210 59 2.16%

2220 67 2.45%

2230 77 2.81%

2311 34 1.24%

2312 127 4.64%

2313 <= 10 *.**%

2320 63 2.30%

2330 101 3.69%

3110 76 2.78%

3121 18 0.66%

3122 52 1.90%

3123 49 1.79%

3131 12 0.44%

3132 61 2.23%

3133 23 0.84%

3211 14 0.51%

3212 37 1.35%

3213 16 0.58%

3223 49 1.79%

3224 56 2.05%

3233 31 1.13%

3234 76 2.78%

3311 27 0.99%
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Frequency Distribution for NASS_STRATUM

NASS_STRATUM Frequency
Percent
of Total

3312 59 2.16%

3313 26 0.95%

3321 16 0.58%

3322 44 1.61%

3323 31 1.13%

3331 20 0.73%

3332 64 2.34%

3333 12 0.44%

4110 21 0.77%

4123 14 0.51%

4124 44 1.61%

4130 52 1.90%

4210 39 1.42%

4223 28 1.02%

4224 35 1.28%

4230 55 2.01%

4310 27 0.99%

4323 14 0.51%

4324 48 1.75%

4330 78 2.85%
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