NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Hospital File Contents Alphabetic List of Variables and Attributes

Num	Variable	Туре	Len	Pos	Label
8	DISCWT	Num	8	8	Encounter Weight
7	HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT	Num	3	82	Hospital Beds 1:0-99 2:100-299 3:300+
2	HOSP_CONTROL	Num	5	68	AHA: Control/ownership of hospital
4	HOSP_LOCATION	Num	3	76	AHA: Location of Hospital, 0:rural, 1:urban
5	HOSP_LOCTEACH	Num	3	79	Location/teaching status of hospital
1	HOSP_NASS	Num	4	64	NASS Hospital Number
6	HOSP_REGION	Num	8	0	Hospital Census Region, 1:Northeast, 2:Midwest, 3:South, 4:West
3	HOSP_TEACH	Num	3	73	AHA: Teaching status of hospital, 0:non-teaching, 1: teaching
9	NASS_STRATUM	Char	4	85	NASS sample stratum
10	N_DISC_U	Num	8	16	Total Number of AS Encounters for all Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM
11	N_HOSP_U	Num	8	24	Total Number of Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM
12	S_DISC_U	Num	8	32	Total Number of AS Encounters for Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM
13	S_HOSP_U	Num	8	40	Total Number of Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM
14	TOTAL_AS_ENCOUNTERS	Num	8	48	SASD encounters with >= 1 narrow surgery
15	YEAR	Num	8	56	Data Year

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Means for Hospital File

The MEANS Procedure

Variable	Label	N	N Miss	Minimum	Maximum	Mean	Std Dev
HOSP NASS	NASS Hospital Number	2737	0	10001.00	40486.00	25482.08	9322.85
HOSP CONTROL	AHA: Control/ownership of hospital	2737	0	1.0000000	3.0000000	1.9897698	0.5513519
HOSP TEACH	AHA: Teaching status of hospital, 0:non-teaching, 1: teaching	2737	0	0	1.0000000	0.4070150	0.4913675
HOSP_LOCATION	AHA: Location of Hospital, 0:rural, 1:urban	2737	0	0	1.0000000	0.6711728	0.4698729
HOSP_LOCTEACH	Location/teaching status of hospital	2737	0	1.0000000	3.0000000	2.0347095	0.8315117
HOSP_REGION	Hospital Census Region, 1:Northeast, 2:Midwest, 3:South, 4:West	2737	0	1.0000000	4.0000000	2.5060285	0.9330965
HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT	Hospital Beds 1:0-99 2:100-299 3:300+	2737	0	1.0000000	3.0000000	1.8198758	0.7709545
DISCWT	Encounter Weight	2737	0	1.0354318	4.4616094	1.5637802	0.5895362
N_DISC_U	Total Number of AS Encounters for all Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM	2737	0	18709.54	954721.03	255108.92	238083.55
N_HOSP_U	Total Number of Hospitals in NASS_STRATUM	2737	0	13.0000000	368.0000000	117.3565948	88.4778443
S_DISC_U	Total Number of AS Encounters for Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM	2737	0	5490.00	917239.00	194044.61	207228.14
S_HOSP_U	Total Number of Sampled Hospitals in NASS STRATUM	2737	0	10.0000000	238.0000000	77.7650712	57.5496161
TOTAL_AS_ENCOUNTERS	SASD encounters with >= 1 narrow surgery	2737	0	42.0000000	35979.00	2794.17	3394.16
YEAR	Data Year	2737	0	2017.00	2017.00	2017.00	0

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for HOSP_NASS

HOSP_NASS	Frequency	Percent of Total
Not Missing	2,737	100.0%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT

HOSP_BEDSIZE_CAT	Frequency	Percent of Total
0-99	1,104	40.34%
100-299	1,022	37.34%
300+	611	22.32%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for HOSP_CONTROL

HOSP_CONTROL	Frequency	Percent of Total
1: Government, non-federal (public)	430	15.71%
2: Private, not-for-profit (voluntary)	1,905	69.60%
3: Private, investor-owned (proprietary)	402	14.69%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCTEACH

HOSP_LOCTEACH	Frequency	Percent of Total
Rural, Non-teaching or Teaching	900	32.88%
Urban, Non-teaching	842	30.76%
Urban, Teaching	995	36.35%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for HOSP_REGION

HOSP_REGION	Frequency	Percent of Total
Northeast	394	14.40%
Midwest	1,019	37.23%
South	869	31.75%
West	455	16.62%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for HOSP_LOCATION

HOSP_LOCATION	Frequency	Percent of Total
Rural	900	32.88%
Urban	1,837	67.12%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for HOSP_TEACH

HOSP_TEACH	Frequency	Percent of Total
Non-teaching	1,623	59.30%
Teaching	1,114	40.70%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for DISCWT

DISCWT	Frequency	Percent of Total
1.0354318137	109	3.98%
1.0408639722	101	3.69%
1.0511667725	77	2.81%
1.0866688707	14	0.51%
1.103776896	63	2.30%
1.126925004	35	1.28%
1.1369928642	59	2.16%
1.1628762205	71	2.59%
1.1957588891	127	4.64%
1.2119180925	67	2.45%
1.2598167142	<= 10	*.**%
1.3268751421	71	2.59%
1.3565325461	35	1.28%
1.3653341991	238	8.70%
1.3659252859	64	2.34%
1.380212701	120	4.38%
1.4035295889	48	1.75%
1.407803899	12	0.44%
1.4218546491	12	0.44%
1.4236135971	32	1.17%
1.4261514532	68	2.48%
1.4316234398	31	1.13%
1.4518493769	49	1.79%
1.4521284115	20	0.73%
1.4528755559	28	1.02%
1.4662577794	55	2.01%
1.4776183278	23	0.84%
1.4810080272	34	1.24%
1.4975935001	16	0.58%
1.5089224596	49	1.79%
1.5362479062	78	2.85%
1.5710038346	20	0.73%
1.5940654616	76	2.78%
1.6085205311	56	2.05%
1.6086934033	44	1.61%
1.6191971718	23	0.84%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for DISCWT

DISCWT	Frequency	Percent of Total
1.6526949735	31	1.13%
1.6571541122	59	2.16%
1.6953168741	45	1.64%
1.7239277067	52	1.90%
1.737072128	61	2.23%
1.7403915706	37	1.35%
1.8248624019	14	0.51%
1.8790089919	27	0.99%
1.884095583	26	0.95%
1.9240138387	52	1.90%
1.9728095978	44	1.61%
2.002900992	29	1.06%
2.0991508432	14	0.51%
2.1814460639	39	1.42%
2.4149084689	16	0.58%
3.0663174649	14	0.51%
3.2321682981	27	0.99%
3.4284501773	18	0.66%
3.7535407545	76	2.78%
4.4616094308	21	0.77%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for NASS_STRATUM

NASS_STRATUM	Frequency	Percent of Total
1110	32	1.17%
1120	45	1.64%
1130	68	2.48%
1210	23	0.84%
1220	29	1.06%
1230	71	2.59%
1314	35	1.28%
1320	20	0.73%
1330	71	2.59%
2110	238	8.70%
2120	120	4.38%
2133	14	0.51%
2134	109	3.98%
2210	59	2.16%
2220	67	2.45%
2230	77	2.81%
2311	34	1.24%
2312	127	4.64%
2313	<= 10	*.**%
2320	63	2.30%
2330	101	3.69%
3110	76	2.78%
3121	18	0.66%
3122	52	1.90%
3123	49	1.79%
3131	12	0.44%
3132	61	2.23%
3133	23	0.84%
3211	14	0.51%
3212	37	1.35%
3213	16	0.58%
3223	49	1.79%
3224	56	2.05%
3233	31	1.13%
3234	76	2.78%
3311	27	0.99%

NASS Summary Statistics 2017 Frequency Distribution for NASS_STRATUM

NASS_STRATUM	Frequency	Percent of Total
3312	59	2.16%
3313	26	0.95%
3321	16	0.58%
3322	44	1.61%
3323	31	1.13%
3331	20	0.73%
3332	64	2.34%
3333	12	0.44%
4110	21	0.77%
4123	14	0.51%
4124	44	1.61%
4130	52	1.90%
4210	39	1.42%
4223	28	1.02%
4224	35	1.28%
4230	55	2.01%
4310	27	0.99%
4323	14	0.51%
4324	48	1.75%
4330	78	2.85%